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September 12, 2019

Shontell Robinson

Director
MEMORANDUM
TO: J. Dudley Watts, Jr.
County Manager /g_/
FROM: Shontell Robinson A
Human Resources Director
DATE: July 11, 2019
SUBJECT: Human Resources Report for the Month of June 2019

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following:

Full-Time Part-Time Total
Number Employed 22 9 31
Number Separated 25 5 30

The following reclassifications occurred during the month of June 2019:
PCN 6284 (Income Maintenance Caseworker) to Income Maintenance Supervisor
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of June 2019

Department Name Position Title Salary
Full-Time
Emergency Services Braden A Muhistadt EMS Mobile Integrated Health Community 18.60
Emergency Services Daniel W Holt Fire Engineer 12.65
Emergency Services Dylan B Zachary Telecommunicator 15.27
Management Information Services Gene M Dwiggins PC Analyst 20.90
Parks and Recreation Thomas Krpicak Maintenance Technician | 11.42
Public Health Benjamin L Vogler Environmental Health Specialist Intern 18.60
Public Health Leonard D Hay Public Health Educator I| 21.40
Public Health Brooke Y Hamby Public Health Nurse 1I 24,92
Sheriff Bradley T Sealey Deputy Sheriff | 18.75
Sheriff Daniel W Frazier Deputy Sheriff 1] 20.00
Sheriff Kierre L McCray Detention Officer | 17.87
Sheriff Davoris R Rucker McCullum Detention Officer | 17.84
Sheriff John E Livenere Detention Officer | 18.05
Social Services Tamika Y Hanna Fiscal Technician 14.47
Social Services Ronda P Labuda Fiscal Technician 15.23
Social Services Susan E Pfannes Income Maintenance Supervisor 22.45
Social Services Amber O Mack Office Assistant 11.42
Social Services April L Williams Sr. Income Maintenance Caseworker 17.18
Social Services Anndrea R Dones Sr. Social Worker 20.71

Page 1 of 2



Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of June 2019

Department Name Position Title Salary
Social Services Alexa | Monk Sr. Social Worker 20.50
Social Services Mia S Gilliard Sr. Social Worker 23.58
Tax Administration Monica P Montoya Gonzalez GIS Technician 17.71

Part-Time
Cooperative Extension Service Ana Urquia Coop-Ext Program Assistant 7.50
Finance Frederick W Marx Intern 10.00
Library Jalen M Ellis Library Page 8.95
Parks and Recreation CrisSean O Perkins Grill Attendant 8.95
Parks and Recreation Carter D Keoleian Grill Attendant 8.95
Parks and Recreation Brandon M Dwyer Grill Attendant 8.95
Parks and Recreation Kathleen L Timbinaris Park Attendant 9.86
Parks and Recreation Jackson T Dew Park Attendant 9.86
Sheriff David W Watson Deputy Sheriff | 17.86
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of June 2019*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service
Full-Time

Emergency Services
Emergency Services
Emergency Services
Emergency Services
Emergency Services
Finance

General Services

Management Information Services

Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Brandon L Ramey
Morgan T Carlson
Tyler A Losco
Daniel A Bumgarner
Yasmain L Rice
Barbara A Cassidy
Stephen M Owens
Elizabeth A Owens
Johnny S Giriffin
Gregory W Fulk
Darlene M Steele
Christina Calletano
Tori E Wall

Crystal D Davis
Ethan H Hammer
Charles D Mabe
John E Livenere
Passion N Williams
Sandra E Fitzgibbons

Jason P Peavler

Telecommunicator Shift Supervisor

EMT

EMT

EMT Paramedic

EMT

Safety/Loss Control Analyst
Maintenance Manager

PC Support Technician
Maintenance Technician |
Automotive Technician
Dental Office Manager
Pharmacy Technician
Public Health Nurse ||
Medical Laboratory Technician
Pharmacy Manager
Detention Officer |
Detention Officer |
Detention Officer |

Sheriff's Records Specialist

Detention Officer 1lI

19.82
11.99
11.99
18.09
11.99
36.48
33.84
26.09
11.42
14.57
20.73
12.47
23.73
16.68
42.00
18.32
19.05
17.85
12.52

24.93

14.57

0.59

0.37

3.56

0.38

22.40

24.87

20.17

2.00

0.82

3.55

0.20

0.38

0.03

0.46

1.43

0.02

2.68

2.24

12.73
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of June 2019*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service
Sheriff Paul D Lohr Deputy Sheriff | 17.86 0.24
Sheriff Leroy D Moore Jr Deputy Sheriff Il 26.67 28.00
Social Services Carolyn A Moore In Home Care Aide 11.37 0.51
Social Services Trilbian C Pettigrew Income Maintenance Caseworker 14.83 4.09
Social Services Ellen E Garvin Office Assistant 13.21 5.59

Part-Time
Cooperative Extension Service Kendal J Bazemore intern 7.50
Emergency Services Keely H Watson Telecommunicator 14.69
Public Health Herbert E Prunty Temporary Employee 32.20
Public Health Jill L Hutchinson Temporary Employee 32.20
Public Health Clarence H Edwards Environmental Health Specialist 20.84

* Separations may be for a prior month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.
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